

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

Project BOS Approval: December 12, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.51)

Addenda: 1 (12/27/2017), 2 (1/10/2018), 3(1/11/2018), 4(1/18/18)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 24, 2018

**PROJECT:**

Alessandro Blvd. Eastbound Bike Lane Project, and  
Cajalco Rd Resurfacing Project  
Harley John Rd to Kirkpatrick Road, and  
Cajalco Rd Slurry Seal Project  
La Sierra Ave. to Kirkpatrick Rd  
Community of Lake Mathews  
Project No. C4-0058, C8-0051, C6-0006

	Company Name	Base Bid Schedule A (Cajalco Rd Resurfacing)	Base Bid Schedule B (Alessandro Blvd Bike Ln)	Alternate Bid Schedule 1 (Questar)	Base Bid Schedule C (Cajalco Rd Slurry Seal)	Total
	<b>COUNTY'S ESTIMATE</b>	1,387,802.50	92,990.00	73,622.00	319,490.00	<b>\$1,873,904.50</b>
1	<b>All American Asphalt</b>	1,073,697.90	97,033.90	81,535.75	357,075.00	<b>\$1,609,342.55</b>
2	<b>Hardy &amp; Harper, Inc</b>	1,158,000.00	117,000.00	140,000.00	362,000.00	<b>\$1,777,000.00</b>
3	<b>R.J. Noble Company</b>	1,141,613.30	126,640.00	136,125.00	429,395.50	<b>\$1,833,773.80</b>
4	<b>Sully Miller Contracting Co.</b>	1,205,001.00	91,182.00	93,246.00	451,139.00	<b>\$1,840,568.00</b>
5	<b>Griffith Company</b>	1,188,121.00	159,435.00	187,741.50	426,830.00	<b>\$1,962,127.50</b>
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	<b>\$1,153,286.64</b>	<b>\$118,258.18</b>	<b>\$127,729.65</b>	<b>\$405,287.90</b>	<b>\$1,804,562.37</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Alessandro Boulevard Eastbound Bike Lane Project; and  
Cajalco Road Resurfacing Project, Harley John Rd to Kirkpatrick Rd; and  
Cajalco Road Slurry Seal Project, La Sierra Ave. to Kirkpatrick Rd**

**Project BOS Approval: December 12, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.51)**

**Addenda: 1 (12/27/2017), 2 (1/10/2018), 3(1/11/2018), 4(1/18/18)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 24, 2018**

**Community of Lake Mathews  
Project No. C4-0058, C8-0051, C6-0006**

BASE BID SCHEDULE "A" (CAJALCO ROAD RESURFACING)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
5	066100	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
6	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	11,800	2.50	29,500.00	1.72	20,296.00
7	374207	CRACK TREATMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
8	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	9	2,500.00	22,500.00	1,360.00	12,240.00
9	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	3,685	70.00	257,950.00	59.50	219,257.50
10	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	4,360	90.00	392,400.00	70.00	305,200.00
11	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	125	10.00	1,250.00	5.00	625.00
12	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	4,080	10.00	40,800.00	4.00	16,320.00
13	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	7,050	10.00	70,500.00	4.90	34,545.00
14	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	29,760	3.00	89,280.00	0.84	24,998.40
15	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	797	5.00	3,985.00	3.10	2,470.70
16	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L)	EA	8	250.00	2,000.00	46.10	368.80
17	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	150.00	600.00	87.00	348.00
18	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	12	300.00	3,600.00	256.00	3,072.00
19	839765	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
20	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,250	5.00	6,250.00	4.50	5,625.00
21	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	22,075	0.50	11,037.50	0.26	5,739.50
22	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (EA)	EA	45	300.00	13,500.00	317.70	14,296.50
23	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
23A	832005	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	LF	4,360	40.00	174,400.00	26.15	114,014.00
23B	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	22	4,000.00	88,000.00	3,200.00	70,400.00
23C	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	5,180	15.00	77,700.00	6.70	34,706.00
23D	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	LF	4,850	3.00	14,550.00	1.83	8,875.50
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE "A" TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 23D</b>						<b>1,387,802.50</b>		<b>1,073,697.90</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Alessandro Boulevard Eastbound Bike Lane Project; and  
Cajalco Road Resurfacing Project, Harley John Rd to Kirkpatrick Rd; and  
Cajalco Road Slurry Seal Project, La Sierra Ave. to Kirkpatrick Rd**

**Project BOS Approval: December 12, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.51)**

**Addenda: 1 (12/27/2017), 2 (1/10/2018), 3(1/11/2018), 4(1/18/18)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 24, 2018**

**Community of Lake Mathews  
Project No. C4-0058, C8-0051, C6-0006**

BASE BID SCHEDULE "B" (ALESSANDRO BLVD BIKE LANE)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
24	000003(F)	SLOPE EXCAVATION (DECOMPOSED GRANITE)	CY	28	200.00	5,600.00	118.00	3,304.00
25	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
26	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
27	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,130.00	1,130.00
28	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	18,800.00	18,800.00
29	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,890.00	1,890.00
30	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,870.00	1,870.00
31	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	76	100.00	7,600.00	118.00	8,968.00
32	250201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	CY	47	60.00	2,820.00	123.80	5,818.60
33	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	60	200.00	12,000.00	99.70	5,982.00
34	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	91	40.00	3,640.00	45.80	4,167.80
35	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [CRS200]	LF	400	57.00	22,800.00	46.70	18,680.00
36	820610	ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	350.00	350.00	461.00	461.00
37	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	830	1.00	830.00	2.05	1,701.50
38	869040	PULL BOX	EA	1	350.00	350.00	1,230.00	1,230.00
39	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	717.00	2,151.00
40	872130	MODIFY EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	5,180.00	5,180.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE "B" TOTAL ITEMS 24 - 40</b>						<b>92,990.00</b>		<b>97,033.90</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Alessandro Boulevard Eastbound Bike Lane Project; and  
Cajalco Road Resurfacing Project, Harley John Rd to Kirkpatrick Rd; and  
Cajalco Road Slurry Seal Project, La Sierra Ave. to Kirkpatrick Rd**

**Project BOS Approval: December 12, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.51)**

**Addenda: 1 (12/27/2017), 2 (1/10/2018), 3(1/11/2018), 4(1/18/18)**

**Community of Lake Mathews  
Project No. C4-0058, C8-0051, C6-0006**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 24, 2018**

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE "1" (QUESTAR)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
41	192037 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	94	220.00	20,680.00	107.00	10,058.00
42	193013 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	29	100.00	2,900.00	250.00	7,250.00
43	510060 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	33	950.00	31,350.00	1,310.00	43,230.00
44	510501	MINOR CONCRETE	CY	1	500.00	500.00	5,800.00	5,800.00
45	511063 (F)	FRACTURED FIN TEXTURE	SQFT	505	12.00	6,060.00	10.90	5,504.50
46	520103 (F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LB	2,419	3.00	7,257.00	1.75	4,233.25
47	839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	65	75.00	4,875.00	84.00	5,460.00
<b>ALT BID SCHEDULE "1" TOTAL ITEMS 41 - 47</b>						<b>73,622.00</b>		<b>81,535.75</b>

BASE BID SCHEDULE "C" CAJALCO ROAD SLURRY SEAL (MICROSURFACING)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
48	150716	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	13,200.00	13,200.00	15,780.00	15,780.00
49	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	41,560.00	41,560.00
50	380000	MICROSURFACING 2	TON	1,120	200.00	224,000.00	202.15	226,408.00
51	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	LF	31,300	0.40	12,520.00	0.38	11,894.00
52	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	410	3.00	1,230.00	4.10	1,681.00
53	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	97,800	0.30	29,340.00	0.28	27,384.00
54	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE)	EA	2,400	3.00	7,200.00	3.07	7,368.00
55	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE "C" TOTAL ITEMS 48 - 55</b>						<b>319,490.00</b>		<b>357,075.00</b>

<b>TOTAL (ALL BID SCHEDULES) ITEMS 1 - 55</b>					<b>1,873,904.50</b>		<b>1,609,342.55</b>	
---	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Alessandro Boulevard Eastbound Bike Lane Project; and  
Cajalco Road Resurfacing Project, Harley John Rd to Kirkpatrick Rd; and  
Cajalco Road Slurry Seal Project, La Sierra Ave. to Kirkpatrick Rd**

**Project BOS Approval: December 12, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.51)**

**Addenda: 1 (12/27/2017), 2 (1/10/2018), 3(1/11/2018), 4(1/18/18)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 24, 2018**

**Community of Lake Mathews  
Project No. C4-0058, C8-0051, C6-0006**

BASE BID SCHEDULE "A" (CAJALCO ROAD RESURFACING)					2 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705		3 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	770.35	770.35	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	111,000.00	111,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	066100	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	11,800	1.76	20,768.00	3.10	36,580.00
7	374207	CRACK TREATMENT	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	14,500.00	14,500.00
8	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	9	1,500.00	13,500.00	500.00	4,500.00
9	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	3,685	65.00	239,525.00	68.00	250,580.00
10	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	4,360	76.00	331,360.00	78.00	340,080.00
11	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	125	10.00	1,250.00	2.85	356.25
12	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	4,080	2.34	9,547.20	2.85	11,628.00
13	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	7,050	3.45	24,322.50	2.85	20,092.50
14	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	29,760	2.22	66,067.20	2.75	81,840.00
15	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	797	3.00	2,391.00	3.15	2,510.55
16	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L)	EA	8	45.00	360.00	100.00	800.00
17	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	85.00	340.00	50.00	200.00
18	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	12	250.00	3,000.00	340.00	4,080.00
19	839765	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
20	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,250	4.00	5,000.00	4.2	5,250.00
21	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	22,075	0.25	5,518.75	0.40	8,830.00
22	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (EA)	EA	45	300.00	13,500.00	275.00	12,375.00
23	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
23A	832005	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	LF	4,360	27.00	117,720.00	26.50	115,540.00
23B	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	22	3,300.00	72,600.00	3,300.00	72,600.00
23C	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	5,180	7.00	36,260.00	6.70	34,706.00
23D	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	LF	4,850	2.00	9,700.00	2.90	14,065.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE "A" TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 23D</b>						<b>1,158,000.00</b>		<b>1,141,613.30</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Alessandro Boulevard Eastbound Bike Lane Project; and  
Cajalco Road Resurfacing Project, Harley John Rd to Kirkpatrick Rd; and  
Cajalco Road Slurry Seal Project, La Sierra Ave. to Kirkpatrick Rd**

**Project BOS Approval: December 12, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.51)**

**Addenda: 1 (12/27/2017), 2 (1/10/2018), 3(1/11/2018), 4(1/18/18)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 24, 2018**

**Community of Lake Mathews  
Project No. C4-0058, C8-0051, C6-0006**

BASE BID SCHEDULE "B" (ALESSANDRO BLVD BIKE LANE)					2 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705		3 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
24	000003(F)	SLOPE EXCAVATION (DECOMPOSED GRANITE)	CY	28	500.00	14,000.00	160.00	4,480.00
25	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
26	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
27	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
28	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	23,000.00	23,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
29	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	500.00	500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
30	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
31	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	76	100.00	7,600.00	145.00	11,020.00
32	250201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	CY	47	123.00	5,781.00	125.00	5,875.00
33	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	60	250.00	15,000.00	200.00	12,000.00
34	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	91	23.00	2,093.00	65.00	5,915.00
35	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [CRS200]	LF	400	60.00	24,000.00	45.00	18,000.00
36	820610	ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	450.00	450.00	375.00	375.00
37	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	830	2.00	1,660.00	2.50	2,075.00
38	869040	PULL BOX	EA	1	500.00	500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
39	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR	EA	3	350.00	1,050.00	1,600.00	4,800.00
40	872130	MODIFY EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,366.00	6,366.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
		<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE "B" TOTAL ITEMS 24 - 40</b>				<b>117,000.00</b>		<b>126,640.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Alessandro Boulevard Eastbound Bike Lane Project; and  
Cajalco Road Resurfacing Project, Harley John Rd to Kirkpatrick Rd; and  
Cajalco Road Slurry Seal Project, La Sierra Ave. to Kirkpatrick Rd**

**Project BOS Approval: December 12, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.51)**

**Addenda: 1 (12/27/2017), 2 (1/10/2018), 3(1/11/2018), 4(1/18/18)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 24, 2018**

**Community of Lake Mathews  
Project No. C4-0058, C8-0051, C6-0006**

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE "1" (QUESTAR)					2 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705		3 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
41	192037 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	94	150.00	14,100.00	205.00	19,270.00
42	193013 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	29	150.00	4,350.00	305.00	8,845.00
43	510060 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	33	2,200.00	72,600.00	2,000.00	66,000.00
44	510501	MINOR CONCRETE	CY	1	4,800.50	4,800.50	2,100.00	2,100.00
45	511063 (F)	FRACTURED FIN TEXTURE	SQFT	505	54.00	27,270.00	48.00	24,240.00
46	520103 (F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LB	2,419	5.50	13,304.50	5.00	12,095.00
47	839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	65	55.00	3,575.00	55.00	3,575.00
<b>ALT BID SCHEDULE "1" TOTAL ITEMS 41 - 47</b>						<b>140,000.00</b>		<b>136,125.00</b>
BASE BID SCHEDULE "C" CAJALCO ROAD SLURRY SEAL (MICROSURFACING)					2 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705		3 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
48	150716	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
49	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	13,154.00	13,154.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
50	380000	MICROSURFACING 2	TON	1,120	234.00	262,080.00	270.00	302,400.00
51	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	LF	31,300	0.40	12,520.00	0.55	17,215.00
52	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	410	4.00	1,640.00	5.25	2,152.50
53	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	97,800	0.27	26,406.00	0.26	25,428.00
54	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE)	EA	2,400	3.00	7,200.00	3.00	7,200.00
55	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE "C" TOTAL ITEMS 48 - 55</b>						<b>362,000.00</b>		<b>429,395.50</b>
<b>TOTAL (ALL BID SCHEDULES) ITEMS 1 - 55</b>						<b>1,777,000.00</b>		<b>1,833,773.80</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Alessandro Boulevard Eastbound Bike Lane Project; and  
Cajalco Road Resurfacing Project, Harley John Rd to Kirkpatrick Rd; and  
Cajalco Road Slurry Seal Project, La Sierra Ave. to Kirkpatrick Rd**

**Project BOS Approval: December 12, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.51)**

**Addenda: 1 (12/27/2017), 2 (1/10/2018), 3(1/11/2018), 4(1/18/18)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 24, 2018**

**Community of Lake Mathews  
Project No. C4-0058, C8-0051, C6-0006**

BASE BID SCHEDULE "A" (CAJALCO ROAD RESURFACING)					4 Sully Miller Contracting Co. Brea, CA 92821		5 Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,300.00	2,300.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	25,100.75	25,100.75	85,000.00	85,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	4,900.00	4,900.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	1	1,960.00	1,960.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	066100	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	2,840.00	2,840.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	11,800	2.00	23,600.00	3.00	35,400.00
7	374207	CRACK TREATMENT	LS	1	15,840.00	15,840.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
8	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	9	600.00	5,400.00	400.00	3,600.00
9	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	3,685	71.00	261,635.00	60.00	221,100.00
10	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	4,360	95.00	414,200.00	70.00	305,200.00
11	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	125	5.00	625.00	5.00	625.00
12	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	4,080	3.50	14,280.00	4.50	18,360.00
13	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	7,050	3.75	26,437.50	4.50	31,725.00
14	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	29,760	2.20	65,472.00	2.50	74,400.00
15	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	797	3.50	2,789.50	3.00	2,391.00
16	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L)	EA	8	52.00	416.00	100.00	800.00
17	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	98.00	392.00	100.00	400.00
18	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	12	287.00	3,444.00	400.00	4,800.00
19	839765	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
20	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,250	4.60	5,750.00	4.00	5,000.00
21	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	22,075	0.29	6,401.75	0.4	8,830.00
22	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (EA)	EA	45	367.00	16,515.00	350.00	15,750.00
23	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
23A	832005	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	LF	4,360	34.00	148,240.00	35.00	152,600.00
23B	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	22	2,692.00	59,224.00	3,000.00	66,000.00
23C	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	5,180	7.20	37,296.00	8.00	41,440.00
23D	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	LF	4,850	2.05	9,942.50	2.00	9,700.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE "A" TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 23D</b>						<b>1,205,001.00</b>		<b>1,188,121.00</b>



**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Alessandro Boulevard Eastbound Bike Lane Project; and  
Cajalco Road Resurfacing Project, Harley John Rd to Kirkpatrick Rd; and  
Cajalco Road Slurry Seal Project, La Sierra Ave. to Kirkpatrick Rd**

**Project BOS Approval: December 12, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.51)**

**Addenda: 1 (12/27/2017), 2 (1/10/2018), 3(1/11/2018), 4(1/18/18)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 24, 2018**

**Community of Lake Mathews  
Project No. C4-0058, C8-0051, C6-0006**

BASE BID SCHEDULE "B" (ALESSANDRO BLVD BIKE LANE)					4 Sully Miller Contracting Co. Brea, CA 92821		5 Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
24	000003(F)	SLOPE EXCAVATION (DECOMPOSED GRANITE)	CY	28	122.00	3,416.00	300.00	8,400.00
25	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
26	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,535.00	2,535.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
27	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,205.00	1,205.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
28	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,545.00	6,545.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
29	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	4,910.00	4,910.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
30	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,960.00	1,960.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
31	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	76	230.00	17,480.00	115.00	8,740.00
32	250201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	CY	47	61.00	2,867.00	150.00	7,050.00
33	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	60	94.00	5,640.00	115.00	6,900.00
34	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	91	100.00	9,100.00	120.00	10,920.00
35	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [CRS200]	LF	400	34.35	13,740.00	65.00	26,000.00
36	820610	ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	520.00	520.00	500.00	500.00
37	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	830	2.30	1,909.00	2.50	2,075.00
38	869040	PULL BOX	EA	1	1,420.00	1,420.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
39	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR	EA	3	830.00	2,490.00	450.00	1,350.00
40	872130	MODIFY EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,445.00	5,445.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
		<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE "B" TOTAL ITEMS 24 - 40</b>				<b>91,182.00</b>		<b>159,435.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Alessandro Boulevard Eastbound Bike Lane Project; and  
Cajalco Road Resurfacing Project, Harley John Rd to Kirkpatrick Rd; and  
Cajalco Road Slurry Seal Project, La Sierra Ave. to Kirkpatrick Rd**

**Project BOS Approval: December 12, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.51)**

**Addenda: 1 (12/27/2017), 2 (1/10/2018), 3(1/11/2018), 4(1/18/18)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 24, 2018**

**Community of Lake Mathews  
Project No. C4-0058, C8-0051, C6-0006**

					<b>4</b>		<b>5</b>	
<b>ALTERNATE SCHEDULE "1" (QUESTAR)</b>					<b>Sully Miller Contracting Co. Brea, CA 92821</b>		<b>Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670</b>	

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
41	192037 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	94	102.00	9,588.00	900.00	84,600.00
42	193013 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	29	76.00	2,204.00	300.00	8,700.00
43	510060 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	33	1,837.00	60,621.00	1,800.00	59,400.00
44	510501	MINOR CONCRETE	CY	1	3,580.00	3,580.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
45	511063 (F)	FRACTURED FIN TEXTURE	SQFT	505	9.60	4,848.00	40.00	20,200.00
46	520103 (F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LB	2,419	3.00	7,257.00	3.50	8,466.50
47	839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	65	79.20	5,148.00	75.00	4,875.00
<b>ALT BID SCHEDULE "1" TOTAL ITEMS 41 - 47</b>						<b>93,246.00</b>		<b>187,741.50</b>

					<b>4</b>		<b>5</b>	
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE "C" CAJALCO ROAD SLURRY SEAL (MICROSURFACING)</b>					<b>Sully Miller Contracting Co. Brea, CA 92821</b>		<b>Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670</b>	

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
48	150716	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	16,075.00	16,075.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
49	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	16,785.00	16,785.00	49,000.00	49,000.00
50	380000	MICROSURFACING 2	TON	1,120	303.00	339,360.00	260.00	291,200.00
51	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	LF	31,300	0.43	13,459.00	0.40	12,520.00
52	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	410	4.60	1,886.00	6.00	2,460.00
53	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	97,800	0.31	30,318.00	0.25	24,450.00
54	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE)	EA	2,400	3.44	8,256.00	3.00	7,200.00
55	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE "C" TOTAL ITEMS 48 - 55</b>						<b>451,139.00</b>		<b>426,830.00</b>

<b>BASE BID SCHEDULES A - F TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 55</b>					<b>1,840,568.00</b>		<b>1,962,127.50</b>	
--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--

# Subcontractors

**Project: Alessandro Boulevard Eastbound Bike Lane Project; and  
Cajalco Road Resurfacing Project, Harley John Road to Kirkpatrick Road; and  
Cajalco Road Slurry Seal Project, La Sierra Avenue to Kirkpatrick Road  
Community of Lake Mathews**

**Project No.: C4-0058, C8-0051, C6-0006**

**Apparent Low Bidder: All American Asphalt**

<b>Subcontractor Name</b>	<b>Description of Work/ Bid Items</b>
Pavement Recycling System Lic. No. 569352 DIR No. 1000003363	Rumble Strip 23D, 51
Asphalt Dike Construction, Inc. Lic. No. 283095 DIR No. 1000004858	Overside Drain & Dike 8, 11, 12, 13
BC Traffic Specialist Lic. No. 877686 DIR No. 1000005503	Sign, Striping, and Markers 15, 16, 17, 18, 20, 21, 36, 37, 48, 52, 53, 54
Alcorn Fence Company Lic. No. 122954 DIR No. 1000001986	Guardrail System 23A, 23B, 23C
MSL Electrical Lic. No. 822450 DIR No. 1000000550	Electrical 38,39,40